Term of four years from January 1, 2015 

Commissioners shall be entitled to receive 
from the general fund of the comm1ss10n 
compensation not to exceed two hundred and 
fifty dollars ($250) for each day or portion 
thereof spent m the performance of their 
duties, but not to exceed one thousand five 
hundred dollars ($1,500) in any year, and 
reimbursement for reasonable expenses 
incident to the performance of their duties. 

Procurement Advisory Council 

Term of two years from May 6, 2017 

Statute creating the council is silent as to 
compensation and reimbursement of expenses